Series BT3BSeries BT3B
Two Piece Trunnion Mounted Two Piece Trunnion Mounted
Ball ValveBall Valve
is a registered trademark of International Standard Valve, Inc.
®
International Standard Valve, Inc.
ISV
asme

7
ISV Series BT
How to Order
1
Valve Type
2
Service/Design Style
3
Body Design
4
Seat Design
5
Bore
Code Type Code Design style Code Body style Code Seat Design Code Port
BT Trunnion B 2 pc Bolted Body SPE x SPE (DBB) R Reduced3 O-Ring Stem Seal
1 DPE x DPE (DIB-1) F Full4 Metal Seated
2 SPE x DPE (DIB-2)
U USA Production
9 Severe Service
BT 3 B - F 060 - 12 10 RF - D H - NF G
1 2  3  4 5 6  7 8  9 10 11 12 13
6
Pressure Rating (ASME)
7
Body Material
8
Trim Material
9
End Connections
Code Class Code Material Code Material Code Ends
015 150 12 A216 GR WCB 10 C.S. + ENP RF Flg-RF
030 300 24 A350 GR LCC RJ Flg-RTJ
060 600
20 LT. C.S. + ENP (-50 Deg. F. Service)
FF Flg-FF
WW WE x WE
36 316SS / CF8M
WF WE x RF
36 CF8M
WJ WE x RTJ
10
Seat Insert
11
Body Seals
12
NACE/Fire Safe
13
Operator
Code Material Code Material Code Description Code Description
N Nylon V FKM (Viton) NF NACE Compliant, Fire Safe L Locking Lever
H HNBR NW NACE Compliant, Non FireSafeTested B Bare StemD Devlon V
L Low Temp WF Without NACE, Fire Safe
WW Without NACE, Non Fire Safe Tested
G Locking Manual GearR RPTFE
G Graphite H Non Locking LeverC TFM 4215
C Chain WheelK PCTFE
P PEEK
E EPDM
A Actuated
1 Tung. Carbide
NOTE:
EXAMPLE MODEL NUMBER: BT3B-F060-1210RF-DH-NFG
DESCRIPTION: CL 600, Full Port, Raised Face Flanged Ends, Trunnion mounted ball valve
DESIGN: 2 pc Bolted Body BODY: WCB TRIM: Carbon Steel +3MIL ENP SEAT DESIGN: SPE X SPE (DBB)
SEATS: Devlon inserts SEALS: HNBR ACTUATION: Gear op CERTIFIED: NACE, Fire safe tested
Blank
7
ISV Series BT
How to Order
1
Valve Type
2
Service/Design Style
3
Body Design
4
Seat Design
5
Bore
Code Type Code Design style Code Body style Code Seat Design Code Port
BT Trunnion B 2 pc Bolted Body SPE x SPE (DBB) R Reduced3 O-Ring Stem Seal
1 DPE x DPE (DIB-1) F Full4 Metal Seated
2 SPE x DPE (DIB-2)
U USA Production
9 Severe Service
BT 3 B - F 060 - 12 10 RF - D H - NF G
1 2  3  4 5 6  7 8  9 10 11 12 13
6
Pressure Rating (ASME)
7
Body Material
8
Trim Material
9
End Connections
Code Class Code Material Code Material Code Ends
015 150 12 A216 GR WCB 10 C.S. + ENP RF Flg-RF
030 300 24 A350 GR LCC RJ Flg-RTJ
060 600
20 LT. C.S. + ENP (-50 Deg. F. Service)
FF Flg-FF
WW WE x WE
36 316SS / CF8M
WF WE x RF
36 CF8M
WJ WE x RTJ
10
Seat Insert
11
Body Seals
12
NACE/Fire Safe
13
Operator
Code Material Code Material Code Description Code Description
N Nylon V FKM (Viton) NF NACE Compliant, Fire Safe L Locking Lever
H HNBR NW NACE Compliant, Non FireSafeTested B Bare StemD Devlon V
L Low Temp WF Without NACE, Fire Safe
WW Without NACE, Non Fire Safe Tested
G Locking Manual GearR RPTFE
G Graphite H Non Locking LeverC TFM 4215
C Chain WheelK PCTFE
P PEEK
E EPDM
A Actuated
1 Tung. Carbide
NOTE:
EXAMPLE MODEL NUMBER: BT3B-F060-1210RF-DH-NFG
DESCRIPTION: CL 600, Full Port, Raised Face Flanged Ends, Trunnion mounted ball valve
DESIGN: 2 pc Bolted Body   BODY: WCB   TRIM: Carbon Steel +3MIL ENP   SEAT DESIGN: SPE X SPE (DBB)